
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6723
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
DATA ON PETROLEUM SECTOR
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether International Energy Agency (iEA) has asked India to come out with enhanced data on their stockpiles, demand and supply situation of petroleum;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JiTIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above
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